City of Aurora

Water Production Division
Lime Sludge Removal and Disposal

Bid No. 20-35

Bid Comparison

Item No.

0O N O U A WN -

City of Aurora

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost - Lime Sludge Removal and Disposal

Land Appl (Ref. Bloomington IL 2016 Bid)
Landfill (Ref. West Chicago Infra. Com. Agenda, pg. 10, 8-2-18)
Misc Work (No long reach backhoe - est. same as current contract rounded)

Underdrain
Drainage Pipe
Stone Aggregate
Crushed Limestone

Addl Items Ordered by Owner

Total

Bid No. 20-35

Desc

Page 1 of 1

Est Quan
19,000
19,000
100
1,500
10,000
500
500
1

Unit
Wet Tons
Wet Tons

Hours
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Tons

Tons

LS

B2 Vo S Vo B Vo R V0 V2 R Vo A V0

EOPC
Unit Price (UP)
36.00
46.00
100.00
25.00
4.00
18.00
25.00
20,000.00

R 72 R Vo Vo T Vo N Vo S Vo I Vo R Vo B VY

Unit Amount
684,000.00
874,000.00

10,000.00
37,500.00
40,000.00
9,000.00
12,500.00
20,000.00
1,687,000.00

Water Production Division



