City of Aurora
Water Production Division
Lime Sludge Removal and Disposal
Bid No. 20-35

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost - Lime Sludge Removal and Disposal Bid No. 20-35

Bid Comparison

•		EOPC					
Item No.	Desc	Est Quan	Unit		Unit Price (UP)		Unit Amount
1	Land Appl (Ref. Bloomington IL 2016 Bid)	19,000	Wet Tons	\$	36.00	\$	684,000.00
2	Landfill (Ref. West Chicago Infra. Com. Agenda, pg. 10, 8-2-18)	19,000	Wet Tons	\$	46.00	\$	874,000.00
3	Misc Work (No long reach backhoe - est. same as current contract rounded)	100	Hours	\$	100.00	\$	10,000.00
4	Underdrain	1,500	Linear Feet	\$	25.00	\$	37,500.00
5	Drainage Pipe	10,000	Linear Feet	\$	4.00	\$	40,000.00
6	Stone Aggregate	500	Tons	\$	18.00	\$	9,000.00
7	Crushed Limestone	500	Tons	\$	25.00	\$	12,500.00
8	Addl Items Ordered by Owner	1	LS	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
	Total					\$	1,687,000.00